FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)
(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
TM05/REV03

12-05-2001



7	Docket No.:
<b>Y</b>	2796

Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03	Y
Tab settings → → ▼	71.10
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater. 10190	143 attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  PECO Energy Company	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
2301 Market Street	Name: <u>EXELON Ventures Company, LLC.</u>
P.O. Box 8699 Philadelphia, Pa 19101- 8699	Internal Address: NOV 3 C
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 10 South Dearborn Street, 37th Floor
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Pennsylvania	City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60603
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association
	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☑ Other <u>Limited Liability Company</u>
☐ Other  Execution Date: November 16, 2001	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is  (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es)  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Yes IN N
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/193,072; 75/726,436; 75/494,120; 75/493,880 76/115,024; 75/600,335; 75/494,117; 76/299,898; 75/503,848 75/494,113;	2,409,546; 2,318,027; 2,183,047; 2,375,866; 2,305,571; 2,339,885; 2,153,101;
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: John F. McNulty, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$440.00
Internal Address: Paul & Paul	⊠ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2900 Two Thousand Market Street	8. Deposit account number:
	16-0750
City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103	
12/04/2001 DBYRNE 00000090 76193072 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
01 FC:481 40.00 DP	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.</li> </ol>	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
John F. McNulty	November 27, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and

**REEL: 002402 FRAME: 0515** 

NOV-16-01 FRI 11:55 AM

FAX NO.

P. 06

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PECO Energy Company, a Pennsylvania Corporation having a place

of business at 2301 Market Street, P.O. Box 8699, Philadelphia PA, 19101-8699, has

been the owner of sundry trademarks and/or service marks for EXELON, EXELON and

Design, EXELON ENERGY, EXELON POWER TEAM, THAT'S AN EXELON IDEA

and EXELON POWERLABS, in various forms and designs, as identified in the listing of

trademark applications and/or registrations attached hereto as Schedule A which were

assigned to EXELON VENTURES COMPANY LLC effective as of January 1, 2001;

and

WHEREAS, EXELON VENTURES COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware Limited

Liability Company having a place of business at 10 South Dearborn Street, 37th Floor,

Chicago, Illinois 60603 wishes to acquire and has acquired said trademarks and service

marks, applications and registrations as are set forth in the Schedule A, with the good will

of the business of PECO Energy Company associated with said trademarks and service

marks;

NOW THERLIFOR, for \$1.00 (one dollar) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by PECO Energy Company,

PECO Energy Company does hereby assign, and does herby confirm the earlier

assignment of, the said trademarks and/or service marks, the US registrations and

applications as listed on Schedule A attached hereto, to EXELON Ventures Company

LLC, together with the entire business of PECO Energy Company to which the marks

TRADEMARK REEL: 002402 FRAME: 0516

Date 11/16/01

pertain and together with the good will of the business associated with the said trademarks and/or service marks of Schedule A.

This assignment is executed nunc pro tune, effective as of January 1, 2001.

PECO ENERGY COMPANY

Todd D. Cutler,

Print Name

Assistant Corporate Secretary

Title

## SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	P & P File No.
EXELON POWER TEAM	76/193,072	01/11/2001			672-00
EXELON ENERGY	76/115,024	08/23/2000			488-00
EXELON POWERLABS	76/299,898	8/13/2001			191-01
EXELON	75/979,886	06/01/1998	2,409,546	11/28/2000	343-00
EXELON	75/726,436	06/10/1999			296-99
EXELON	75/600,335	12/07/1998			449-98
EXELON & Design	75/503,848	06/17/1998			269-98
EXELON	75/494,120	06/01/1998			228-98
EXELON	75/494,117	06/01/1998			222-98
EXELON	75/494,114	06/01/1998	2,375,866	08/08/2000	224-98
EXELON	75/494,113	06/01/1998			227-98
EXELON	75/494,112	06/01/1998	2,339,885	04/11/2000	226-98
EXELON	75/493,978	06/01/1998	2,318,027	02/15/2000	229-98
EXELON	75/493,880	06/01/1998			223-98
EXELON	75/493,807	06/01/1998	2,305,571	01/04/2000	225-98
EXELON	75/186,159	10/23/1996	2,153,101	04/21/1998	233-99
THAT'S AN EXELON IDEA	75/309,974	6/17/1997	2,183,047	8/18/1998	63-97

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/30/2001 REEL: 002402 FRAME: 0518